NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Miniature Slides for High Frequency  Series FS
General Specifications
Distinctive Characteristics
For high frequency (DC through 1GHz):  Isolation 40dB minimum at 1GHz.
Insertion loss 0.5dB maximum at 1GHz.
Impedance 75 ohms
Innovative alternative to relay products

POLE
2 DPDT
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
2 AFS
Short Actuator
DPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Straight PC Terminals
Slide Position Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole Model
Left Center Right Left Center Right
Note:  Terminal numbers are not
actually on the switch.
DP FS22 ON NONE ON 2-1 5-4 NA 2-3 5-6 DPDT
CIRCUIT
2 ON NONE ON
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
FS22AAP
POLE & CIRCUIT
A
ACTUATORS
A Short (.291” or 7.4mm)
B Tall (.488” or 12.4mm)
FREQUENCY BAND
A DC through 1GHz
1 3 4 6
2     5  (COM)
P
Frequency Band DC through 1GHz
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Miniature Slides for High Frequency  Series FS
HIGH FREQUENCY PERFORMANCE
Note:  The data above refl ects the conditions using the FS switch on a test PCB with two coaxial connectors.
High frequency applications require external connection on the PCB.  Contact factory for details.
Isolation
>40dB @ 1GHz
(higher value is better)
Insertion Loss
<0.5dB @ 1GHz
(lower value is better)
Standing Wave Ration
or Impedance Matching
Standing Wave = ratio between highest
voltage & lowest voltage
(must always be more than 1)
RF Connection Options
T = Terminator
TYPICAL SWITCH DIMENSIONS
Short & Tall Actuators
 FS22ABP Actuator in LEFT position.
A = Amplifi er or other device= Circuit Trace
Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
10MHz 500MHz 1GHz
dB
90
30
40
50
60
70
80
Isolation: Greater than 40dB @ 1GHz
10MHz 500MHz 1GHz
dB
0.6
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
Insertion Loss: Less than 0.5dB @ 1GHz
10MHz 500MHz 1GHz
VSWR (Voltage Standing Wave Ratio):
1:1 @ 1GHz
V